249 WWW.ORACLELIGHTING.COM TEL: (323) 888-1973 FAX: (323) 888-1977
Ordering Information      Example: HD1B-6-32-T8-ADV-10-MVOLT
PRODUCT FEATURES:
•  Contoured component surfaces reduce the buildup of debris and permit easy cleaning
•  Hinged universal gear tray for trouble-free maintenance
• Available with specular reflector as option
•  Stainless steel cam-action latches come standard and optional tamper-proof screws available
•  Universal mounting bracket included for surface mounting

(Consult Factory for 208V, 248V, 347V and 480V wiring)
EMERGENCY BATTERY PACK OPTIONS (L. = LUMENS)
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION
EMG-T5-T5HO-700 Up to 700 L. for T5 or T5HO
EMG-T5-T5HO-1300 Up to 1300 L. for T5 or T5HO
EMG-T8-BX-T5-T5HO-3200 Up to 3200 L. for T8, BX, T5 or T5HO
EMG-SD-T8-BX-T5-T5HO-1400 Self-Diagnostic 1400 L. for T8, BX, T5 or T5HO
EMG-ICE-T8-BX-T5-T5HO-1400 ICE Pack 1400 L. for T8, BX, T5 or T5HO
GTD Generator Transfer Device
OTHER OPTIONS
CH - Heavy Duty Chain
MS - Motion Sensor (Damp location only)
MSPH - Motion Sensor with Photocell
WLMS - Wet Location Motion Sensor
GSS - Gripple Suspension System
VH - V Hook
TPS - Tamper-proof Screws
6HD1BSR - Specular Reflector
USA - Made in America Compliance
65,67
SERIES
HD1B
- Oracle
Hydro
Beam High
Bay
LAMPS
6
VOLTAGE2
(Blank)
120
277
347
480
- MVOLT (120/277)
LAMP INSTALLED
(Blank)
L30K
L35K
L41K
L50K
- No lamp
- 3000K
- 3500K
- 4100K
- 5000K
# OF BALLAST
6-lamp
(Blank)
3
- 2 Ballasts
- 3 Ballasts
BALLAST FACTOR
(Blank)
HBF
LBF
- Normal BF
- High BF
- Low BF
LAMP TYPE
32-T8 - 32W/T8
BALLAST CONFIGURATION & CODE
32W/T8 DESCRIPTION
(Blank) Electronic Instant Start
EPS Electronic Program Start
ADV-7 Advance Mark-72
ADV-101 Advance Mark-102
- Advance Optanium2
ADV-ESS1 Advance Essential2
ADV-ROVR Advance Rover2
LUT-EHD1 Lutron Ecosystem H-Series2
LUT-2W1 Lutron Tu-Wire2
LUT-EC5 Lutron Ecosystem2